CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
C
U
R
R
E
N
T

IN U.S.A.
-R and -RZ SPECIFICATIONS
CATALOG
NUMBER
CURRENT
RATIO
RELAY
CLASS
ANSI METERING CLASS AT
60Hz
CONTINUOUS
THERMAL
RATING
FACTOR
B0.1 B0.2 B0.5 B0.9 B1.8 @30°C
FCR50/5-RZ* 50:5 C10 -- -- -- -- -- 2.0
FCR100/5-RZ* 100:5 C20 -- -- -- -- -- 2.0
FCR200/5-R 200:5 C20 1.2 1.2 2.4 - -- 1.5
FCR300/5-R 300:5 C30 0.6 0.6 1.2 2.4 -- 1.5
FCR400/5-R 400:5 C50 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2 2.4 1.5
FCR600/5-R 600:5 C75 0.3 0.3 0.6 0.6 1.2 1.5
FCR800/5-R 800:5 C100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 0.6 1.5
FCR1000/5-R 1000:5 C100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.33
FCR1200/5-R 1200:5 C125 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 1.33
FCR1500/5-R 1500:5 C150 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 1.33
FCR1600/5-R 1600:5 C150 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 1.33
FCR2000/5-R 2000:5 C200 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 1.33
FCR3000/5-R 3000:5 C300 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 1.0
FCR4000/5-R 4000:5 C300 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 1.0
-R411 SPECIFICATIONS
CATALOG
NUMBER
CURRENT
RATIO
RELAY
CLASS
ANSI METERING CLASS AT
60Hz
CONTINUOUS
THERMAL
RATING
FACTOR
B0.1 B0.2 B0.5 B0.9 B1.8 @30°C
FCR600/5-R411 600:5 C75 0.3 0.3 0.6 0.6 1.2 1.5
FCR800/5-R411 800:5 C100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 0.6 1.5
FCR1000/5-R411 1000:5 C100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.33
FCR1200/5-R411 1200:5 C125 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 1.33
FCR1500/5-R411 1500:5 C150 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 1.33
FCR1600/5-R411 1600:5 C150 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 1.33
FCR2000/5-R411 2000:5 C200 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 1.33
FCR2500/5-R411 2500:5 C250 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 1.33
FCR3000/5-R411 3000:5 C300 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 1.33
FCR4000/5-R411 4000:5 C300 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 1.0
FCR5000/5-R411 5000:5 C400 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 1.0
DIMENSIONS
Weight
-RZ......................................................55 Lbs.
-R........................................................30 Lbs.